U.13 Girl's80 m

Wind : +0.7

Final No Name Club
Place

879 O'Shea, Ann

877 O'Connor, Louise
875 Giles Doran, Ciara
880 Heelin, Marie

272 Ruane, Tanya

475  Ni Chuirean, Roisin
273 Pye, Hayley

1354 Lynch, Keira

478 Mulligan, Danielle
1355 Mc Carthy, Sarah
268 Cafferty, Roisin
1038 Bennett, Andrea
1353 Leahy, Jade

1037 Whelan, Shannon
270  Clancy, Sadhbh
477 O'Connell, Lauren
1034 Earls, Linda

1065 Heaney, Aisling

coONOOT A~ WN PR

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.1

Final No Name

Place

875 Giles Doran, Ciara

1034 Earls, Linda

876 Rogers, Anna

268  Cafferty, Roisin

1035 Manning, Cliodhna
6  Murphy, Aoife

1356 Flynn, Breanne

1033 Kennedy, Rose

269  Walsh, Shannon

270  Clancy, Sadhbh

1036 Mc Donough, Sinead

1505 Brady, Claire

1353 Leahy, Jade

271 NI Cathain, Dearbhail

CoO~NOOT A WN PR

Ferrybank A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Swinford A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

Tramore A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Swinford A.C.

North Leitrim A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. John Bosco A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Roscommon A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time
10.88 10.79
10.70 10.80
11.03 10.87
11.17 10.91
11.46 11.16
11.42 11.45
11.31 11.49
11.26 11.51
11.47
11.48
11.55
11.65
11.68
11.75
12.02
12.13
12.62
DNF
Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time
10.19 9.96
10.34 9.97
10.29 9.99
10.43 10.57
10.71 10.64
10.93 10.72
10.65 10.89
10.75 10.96
11.15
11.27
11.85
11.90
11.95
12.19



U.13 Girl's 600 m

Name

Carr, Elizabeth
O'Dowd, Laura
Markham, Niamh Margarete
O'Cleirigh, Siofra
Murray, Laura
Keyes, Aoife
Conway, Ciara
Ward, Rebecca
O'Sullivan, Muiriosa
Roberts, Jessica
Tuohy, Marie

Egan, Laura

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Final No
Place
1 1141
2 337
3 1016
4 1377
5 1139
6 1380
7 338
8 69
9 1018
10 76
11 339
12 1017
Place No
1 875
2 879
3 1355
4 1020
5 1021
6 1035
7 1354
8 69
9 337
10 1380
11 1145
12 1146
13 271
14 478

Name

Giles Doran, Ciara
O'Shea, Ann

Mc Carthy, Sarah
Slattery, Emma
Courtney, Elaine
Manning, Cliodhna
Lynch, Keira
Ward, Rebecca
O'Dowd, Laura
Keyes, Aoife

Fay, Emma
Fleisher, Vivian

NI Cathain, Dearbhail
Mulligan, Danielle

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
St. Marys (Clare) A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunshaughlin A.C.
Templeogue A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tramore A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Kilmihil A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Spa Muckross A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.
Templeogue A.C.

Ardee & District A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Roscommon A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

Heat

Time Time

1st

4.92
4.37
4.23
4.18
4.36
4.23
3.89
4.07
411
3.98
3.94
3.95
3.88
3.77

Semi

2nd

4.80

4.35
3.91

3.99
4.21
411
4.06
3.86
4.02
2.97
3.56
3.74

Final
Time

1.40.69
1.44.10
1.45.25
1.47.18
1.47.38
1.47.41
1.47.79
1.48.25
1.48.40
1.49.23
1.51.31
1.53.68

3rd

4.79
X

431
4.09
4.32
4.08
4.17
4.13
4.03
4.02
3.92
4.01
3.84
3.58

4th

4.82
4.29
4.28
4.01
3.92
4.30
4.23
4.15

5th

491
441
4.55
4.04
4.07
4.29
4.25
3.69

6th

4.49
4.67
4.62
4.48

4.20
4.28
3.67

Best

4.92
4.67
4.62
4.48
4.36
4.30
4.28
4.15
411
4.02
4.02
4.01
3.88
3.77



U.13 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No

el
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1019
67
1378
1144
72
71
1143
342
1142
1532
70

Name

Mc Sweeney, Laura
Kerr, Emma

Wall, Becky
Murphy, Roisin
Heapes, Shannon
Mc Crudden, Shannen
Mc Kenna, Ciara
Oates, Sarah

Dolan, Laura
Sheridan, Grace

Mc Granaghan, Erin

U.13 Girl's Javelin
Place No

OCoOoO~NO UL WDN P

10

1150
71
1026
1378
1027
1532
339
1029
1151
70
1142
75
1597

Name

Bohanna, Mary

Mc Crudden, Shannen
O'Connor, Sarah
Wall, Becky
O'Keeffe, Megan
Sheridan, Grace
Tuohy, Marie
Boyd, Kate
O'Donnell, Orla

Mc Granaghan, Erin
Dolan, Laura
Fitzpatrick, Darina
Henegan, Aisling

Club

Bandon A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Fingallians A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C

North Sligo A.C.
Ferbane A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Club

D.M.P. AC.

Finn Valley A.C.
Riocht A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C
Athenry A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Ferbane A.C.
Shercock A.C.
Westport A.C.

1st

8.77
9.37
8.53
8.40
7.63
7.64
7.51
7.43
6.96
6.80
6.76

1st

18.98
19.87
15.73
20.17

16.15
14.60

12.51
13.20
11.67
13.87
11.17

2nd

10.40
8.94
8.57
8.70
8.40
8.27
6.97
7.38
6.33
5.68

2nd

20.57
20.90
20.58
20.16

19.20
19.16
17.72
16.51
14.80
14.10

10.49

3rd

10.44
8.95
8.65
8.58
8.34
8.24
7.53
6.93
7.11
6.54
X

3rd

20.93
22.07

16.66
19.64
17.87
14.10

15.43
12.41
13.63

4th

10.55
9.63
7.92
8.90
8.41
8.48
6.28
7.05

4th

23.62
19.76
18.89
19.89
20.12
18.11
13.38
16.21

5th  6th

10.74 11.78
919 9.23
8.85 0.16
8.87 8.88
8.54 8.26
X 7.28
X 6.91
7.08 7.28

5th  6th

21.77 20.50
18.66 19.90
21.81 21.13
17.01 16.69
17.63 X

16.80 15.89
14.82 15.27
18.23 X

Best

11.78
9.63
9.16
8.90
8.54
8.48
7.53
7.43
7.11
6.80
6.76

Best

23.62
22.07
21.81
20.17
20.12
19.20
19.16
18.23
16.51
15.43
14.10
13.87
11.17



U.14 Girl's 80 m
Wind : +0.1

Final
Place

O~NOOTDE WN P

No

855
1048
1049

857

275

7

856

277
1050
1358
1042
1357

851

17

Name

Lavin, Sarah
Nolan, Lisa
Somers, Lisa
Moynihan, Grainne
Lally, Deirdre

Mc Phillips, Brianna

Sheehan, Jessica
Healy, Georgina
Hanlon, Ciara
Keogh, Meegan
Farrell, Alison
Daly, Ciara
O'Hora, Lilly Ann
Trainor, Katherine

U.14 Girl's 75 m Hurdles

Wind :

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

+0.7
No

2178
854
1042
851
853
1040
1041
852
10
1357
1043
18
279

Name

Hyland, Katie
Kiely, Megan
Farrell, Alison
O'Hora, Lilly Ann
Fenton, Ciara
Flanagan, Amy
Dickenson, Louise
O'Gorman, Emma
Fowler, Jennifer
Daly, Ciara
Boyle, Julie
Gillespie, Jennifer
Tighe, Niamh

Club

Emerald A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Menapians A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Burren A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Bree A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Regent House

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Olympian
Ballinamore A.C.

Heat

Semi

Final

Time Time Time

10.33
10.84
10.75
10.81
10.97
11.00
11.04
11.14
11.22
11.26
11.27
11.28
11.28
11.32

Heat
Time

12.05
12.16
12.20
12.43
12.03
12.88
12.79
12.15
13.11
13.15
13.25
13.45
14.02

Semi
Time

10.35
10.78
10.79
10.84
11.02
11.08
11.17
11.27

Final
Time

11.99
12.04
12.17
12.45
12.47
12.83
12.99
DNF



U.14 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

O©oo~NoO ok wWwN -

No

996
995
1382
998
997
1155
350
1152
1383
352
83
351
81
1153
1154

Name

O'Donoghue, Amy
Power, Stephaine
Brennan, Claire
Foley, Eimear
Darcy, Aisling
Milner, Emily
Porter, Linda
Walsh, Claire

Mc Ginley, Siobhan
Rainey, Nadine
Henderson, Rachel
O'Sullivan, Ruth
Sharkey, Emma
Dunne, Karen
Haak, Sarah

U.14 Girl's 2000 m Walk

Final
Place

el
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No

859
860
281
1044
1047
13
283
862
1046
1065
1045

Name

Veale, Kate
Loughnane, Claudia
King, Aoife

Mc Cabe, Elaine
Butler, Orla
Connolly, Louise
Mulroy, Cliona
Costello, Maire
Butler, Aoife
Heaney, Aisling
Conlon, Saoirse

Club

Emerald A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Blessington Valley A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Willowfield

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Lagan Valley
Bohermeen A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Marian A.C.
Westport A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

2.23.28
2.25.95
2.26.91
2.28.69
2.30.69
2.30.94
2.31.16
2.31.63
2.33.12
2.33.59
2.34.03
2.34.22
2.34.26
2.39.01
2.53.66

Final
Time

10.40.45
11.03.11
11.17.24
11.50.08
12.02.33
12.08.68
12.18.58
12.19.73
12.39.70
14.46.53
15.47.02



U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

868
866
867
1053
1054
278
16
1359
286
1055
288

Name

Power, Jade
Murphy, Niamh
Bradfield, Lynn
Nolan, Eleanor
Hayes, Aine
Hyland, Katie
Boyce, Emer
Morris, Caoimhe
Kindregan, Hannah
Lister, Niamh
Mc Grath, Paula

U.14 Girl's Javelin
Place No

Boovouor~wnr

11
12

16
1002
1003
1058
1055
354
1053
1041
1004
1359
79
80

Name

Boyce, Emer
Murphy, Jenny
Curtin, Patricia
Kane, Ann Marie
Lister, Niamh
Mc Kenna, Cathy
Nolan, Eleanor
Dickenson, Louise
Barr, Becky
Morris, Caoimhe
Doyle, Chloe
Gallen, Niamh

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Bree A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Westport A.C.
Cranford A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Navan A.C.

St. Ronans A.C.

Club

Cranford A.C.
Abbey Striders A.C.
Youghal A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.
Navan A.C.
Westport A.C.
Bree A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Mid Ulster

Finn Valley A.C.

1st

11.57
10.26
11.36
10.50
9.34

10.10

9.07
8.82
8.63
6.63

1st

18.14
26.62
22.23
20.98
22.55
20.30
22.72
19.30
18.33
17.29
15.18

2nd

12.06
10.89
10.46
10.71
10.19
10.09
9.86
9.01
8.17
8.29
6.37

2nd

27.30
24.53
24.89
21.91
22.72
20.46

18.30
17.81

15.75
13.84

3rd

11.26
11.92
10.80
10.66
9.80

9.95
8.09
8.52
8.44

3rd

27.49
25.33
25.33
23.59
22.42
20.59
23.14
18.10
19.08

15.98
13.03

4th

11.19
11.68
10.52
10.88
10.35

9.26
8.71

4th

26.52
21.28
25.67
23.20
23.52
21.33
19.60
16.84

5th

10.78
11.90
10.16
11.24
9.60
8.15

7.68

5th

21.46
24.20
24.33
22.22
18.54
23.40
21.15
18.49

6th

10.57
10.93
11.06
9.47
9.69

9.20
7.54

6th

23.75
26.74
25.72
23.83
X

20.53
22.01
18.87

Best

12.06
11.92
11.36
11.24
10.35
10.10
9.95
9.07
8.82
8.63
6.63

Best

27.49
26.74
25.72
23.83
23.52
23.40
23.14
19.30
19.08
17.29
15.98
13.84



U.14 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
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10
11
12
13
14

Name

855 Lavin, Sarah

858 Chatterton, Toni
289  Burns, Emily
1057 Buggy, Saragh

853 Fenton, Ciara

856  Sheehan, Jessica

7 Mc Phillips, Brianna
1058 Kane, Ann Marie
1357 Daly, Ciara

277 Healy, Georgina

15  Cunningham, Aisleen
290 Kenny, Deborah
275 Lally, Deirdre
1059 Daly, Ciara

U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No

1
2
2
4
5
6
6
8
9

10

Name

1156 Rogers, Emily

853 Fenton, Ciara

278 Hyland, Katie

15  Cunningham, Aisleen
999  Murphy, Sorcha
1001 Herlihy, Leann

10  Fowler, Jennifer
1058 Kane, Ann Marie
1157 Kavanagh, Sarah
1158 Dunne, Megan

Club

Emerald A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Ballina A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Killybegs A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.

Club

Dunleer A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Westport A.C

Killybegs A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Regent House

St. Killian's A.C.
Roundwood & District A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.

1st

4.64

4.32
451
4.44
4.45

4.35
4.03
3.97
3.85
4.02
3.99

1.15

N ONONO R

(oNe)

2nd

4.78
5.01
4.39
4.72

4.37

431
412
4.02
4.15
412
3.99

1.20

XO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0!

@)

3rd

4.90
4.75

441
4.49
4.48
4.05
4.47
4.20
4.20
4.17
3.99

3.96

1.25

OOOOéOOO'

4th

5.15
4.94
4.87
4.46
4.62
4.43
4.34
451

5th

4.68
4.80
5.07
4.66
4.26
4.51
431
421

1.35

oNoNoNoNONON®)

X X
X O
X

6th

4.84
5.11

4.79
441
4.62
4.53
4.36

1.40

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

Best

5.15
5.11
5.07
4.79
4.72
4.62
4.53
451
4.35
4.20
4.17
4.15
412
3.99

145 150 153 1.56

XXX
@) XXX

O XXX

XXX

XXX



U.14 Girl's Hammer

Place No

1051
864
863
866

1510

1055

11

1052

1501

O©CoOo~NOoO O WN P

Name

Monaghan, Karen
O'Flynn, Jessie
Dennehy, Kate
Murphy, Niamh
O'Neill, Mairead
Lister, Niamh
Lillie, Joanne
Peppard, Amy
Keogh, Eimer

U.15 Girl's 100 m

Wind : -0.5
Final No
Place

834
835
828
22
1362
295
1069
1070
829
296
30
1068
297
1519
21
1520

cONOOT A~ WN -

Name

Dickenson, Jane
Corbett, Rebecca
Fahy, Chloe
Boomer, Chloe
Murray, Sarah
Maughan, Sally Rose
Ellis, Sophie
O'Connor, Ciara
Philpott, April
Sheridan, Ailbhe
Timoney, Cliodhna
Mc Phillips, Orla
O'Brien, Claire
Murray, Niamh
Millar, Zara

Brien, Niamh

Club

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Riocht A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Navan A.C.

Regent House

Trim A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Lagan Valley
Fingallians A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
St. Gerards A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Castlebar A.C
Letterkenny A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Castlebar A.C
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Regent House
Brothers Pearse A.C.

1st

31.22
29.55
27.85
24.93

17.28
18.78
18.75

Heat
Time

12.78
13.07
12.88
13.02
13.11
13.02
13.40
13.33
13.45
13.53
13.77
13.80
13.80
13.85
13.85
14.29

2nd

29.25
28.26
X

23.78
21.86
20.91
17.52
X

17.85

Semi
Time

3rd

28.02
31.37
30.08
27.21

20.02
16.46
X

18.34

Final
Time

12.55
12.77
12.80
12.82
12.93
12.99
13.12
13.22

4th

28.42
X
25.51
X
24.30
19.99
18.96
X

5th

30.00
29.92
28.14
22.43

17.87
17.10

6th

32.33
23.69
X

27.43
24.92
20.12
16.69
18.89

Best

32.33
31.37
30.08
27.43
24.92
20.91
18.96
18.89
18.34



U.15 Girl's 80 m Hurdles
Wind : +2.4

Final No Name
Place

26  Mills, Johanna
828 Fahy, Chloe

85  Harvey, Louise
827 Houlihan, Lisa
823  Murphy, Jennifer
829  Philpott, April
1062 Brophy, Aideen
292  Tuohy, Sinead
1063 Doyle, Roisin
1060 Byrne, Catherine
1061 Doyle, Leah

151 Mc Burney, Laura

coONOOT A~ WN PR

U.15 Girl's 250 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

828 Fahy, Chloe

85  Harvey, Louise
837 Walsh, Ciara

357 Meagher, Ciara
1079 Corcoran, Catherine
291 Rohan, Amy
1062 Brophy, Aideen

87  Doherty, Emma
1387 Mc Kenny, Siobhan
1061 Doyle, Leah
1388 Fennell, Alice
1517 Mc Ginn, Helena

CO~NOOT A WN PR

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C

St. John Bosco A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Athenry A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

City of Lisburn

Club

Nenagh Olympic A.C

St. John Bosco A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

City of Derry

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

12.42 12.13
12.84 12.34
12.53 12.38
12.85 12.43
12.95 12.78
13.42 13.41
14.12 13.89
14.15 14.58
1451
15.58
16.10
DNF

Heat Semi
Time Time

37.29
37.83
38.75
39.83
40.51
39.37
41.13
40.06
41.55
42.08
44.74
45.22

Final
Time

36.73
37.62
38.16
39.55
39.70
40.75
41.12
47.45



U.15 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

PR e
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No

1384
985
984

1161

84
359

1385

358
86
88
302
360

1386
833

1160

1565

1162
986

Name

Jones, Mary
Neville, Christine
Neville, Jessica
Mulhare, Mary
Kirk, Katie

Mc Bride, Ciara
Cowzer, Nikki
Conway, Rebecca
Douglas, Laura
Clerkin, Celine

Mc Donnell, Ashley
Mulroy, Fionnuala
Hannigan, Laura
Grace, Margaret Mary
Coughlan, Arlene
Clarke, Kate
Smyth, Rachel
Murray, Ciara

U.15 Girl's 2000 m Walk

Final
Place

cONO OIS WN K-

No

830
294
305
1066
24

831
1064
832

Name

Prendiville, Emma
O'Dowd, Ciara
Moran, Emma
Power, Shauna
Penrose, Madeline
Murphy, Aoife
Randles, Megan
O'Loughlin, Niamh

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Lagan Valley

North Sligo A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Castlebar A.C.2.32.98
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Shercock A.C.2.30.45
Craughwell A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Kilnaboy A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

2.32.74
2.27.32
2.27.15
2.32.62
2.27.59
2.28.16
2.32.78
2.30.13
2.32.54
2.30.40
2.32.32
2.32.44
2.35.12
2.36.91
2.37.19
2.41.04
2.46.22
DNF

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

2.21.67
2.22.72
2.22.74
2.24.74
2.25.45
2.27.03
2.29.37

2.30.38

2.30.43
2.34.67

Final
Time

10.49.88
11.04.90
11.43.28
12.16.24
12.18.39
12.40.60
13.06.82
13.29.29



U.15 Girl's Discus
Place No

el
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819
820
25
1066
298
1076
1078
28
1550
1077
300

Name

Scanlon, Zoe
Bradfield, Tracey
Holmes, Jenna
Power, Shauna

ni cheallaigh, Cliona
Mc Guinness, Clara
Owens, Emma
Reilly, Lyndsay
Jones, Kate

Byrne, Aisling
Reilly, Laura

U.15 Girl's Long Jump
Place No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

295
26
823
1070
30
1079
824
1062
1520
826
302

Name

Maughan, Sally Rose
Mills, Johanna
Murphy, Jennifer
O'Connor, Ciara
Timoney, Cliodhna
Corcoran, Catherine
Nash, Orla

Brophy, Aideen
Brien, Niamh

Kelly, Suzanne

Mc Donnell, Ashley

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

City of Derry X
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ballina A.C.

Club

Castlebar A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Leevale A.C.

St. Gerards A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Bree A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Kilnaboy A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

1st

34.85
24.80
27.33

24.60
21.79
22.77
22.17
17.18
17.78

1st

4.73
4.78
4.82
4.48
4.65
4.70
4.59
4.37
4.46

2nd

32.87
31.34
19.32
24.93
23.50
23.69

18.78
16.77
15.11

2nd

5.50
5.09
4.78
4.79
4.78
4.76
4.65
4.65
4.44
451

3rd

34.09
29.23
18.62
22.80
20.59
16.51
22.90

17.02
16.84

3rd

5.20
5.46
4.97
4.70
4.60

4.64
4.57
4.54

4th

35.70
25.73

18.10

15.77

4th

441

4.59

4.56

4.61
451

5th

36.07
30.52
25.91
21.05
23.11
20.32
22.87
X

5th

5.53
5.39

4.55
4.78
4.77

6th

37.39
30.95
23.27
22.89
24.04
24.22
X

22.17

6th

5.42

4.85
4.84

4.72
4.71

Best

37.39
31.34
27.33
24.93
24.60
24.22
22.90

18.78
17.78
15.11

Best

5.53
5.50
5.09
4.85
4.84
4.78
4.76
4.71
4.65
4.57
4.54



U.15 Girl's High Jump
Place No

Boowmoorhrwnr

11
12

1079
1082
1363
836
823
830
1081
304
837
1520
299
27

Name

Corcoran, Catherine
Rogers, Grace
Dwyer, Victoria
Fogarty, Tara
Murphy, Jennifer
Prendiville, Emma
Byrne, Gillian
Costello, Aisling
Walsh, Ciara
Brien, Niamh
Murphy, Sorcha
Gee, Emma

U.15 Girl's Hammer
Place No

OCoOoO~NO UL WN P

19
1072
1073
1074

817
818
1075
1507
285

Name

Mc Nally, Gaby
O'Farrell, Charlotte
Miggin, Grainne
Murtagh, Kerrie
Moynihan, Megan

Mc Gillicuddy, Siobhan
Daly, Emma

Rankin, Gillian
Monaghan, Shauna

Club

Bree A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C
Leevale A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Bree A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Athenry A.C.

City of Derry

Club

Abbey

D.M.P. AC.

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Regent House

Tuam A.C.

1.20

1st

32.36
32.83

30.52
26.64
24.64
X

1.25

ONONON

2nd

X
35.81
34.92
28.41
27.77
30.99
8.39

X

1.30

ON®)

XOO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0o!

3rd

33.50
38.81

27.21
32.13
29.94
26.54
23.44
21.12

1.35

X
o

OO0OO0O0OO0O0O0OXO

1.40

O0OO0O0O0O0O0

X X X
X000
X

XXX
XXX

5th

30.98

32.41
27.66
26.91
22.86

1.45

XO

X0
XO
X0
X0
XXX
XXX

6th

39.89
37.28
X

33.24
X

30.99
30.32
22.90

1.50

XXO
XXO
XXO
XXX
XXX

Best

39.89
38.81
34.92
33.24
32.51
30.99
30.32
24.64
21.12

1.55

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX



U.16 Girl's 100 m
Wind : -0.8

Final No Name
Place

1091 Mooney, Claire
780 Healy, Joan

39  Shields, Lisa
1364 Mc Manus, Catherine
781  Morrissey, Claire
783  Foley, Dearbhail
1093 Field, Niamh

37  O'Connor, Aoife
1092 Mc Dermott, Ruth
311 Allen, Rachel
1523 Merren, Aoife

312 NI Cathain, Niamh

O~NO O WN P

U.16 Girl's 80 m Hurdles
Wind : +0.6

Final No Name
Place

1364 Mc Manus, Catherine
794  Finn, Orla
1086 Boylan, Laura

31  McAllister, Rebecca
792 Bartley, Aoife

795 Trehy, Hannah

796  Mabher, Yvonne

306 Tighe, Aine

37  O'Connor, Aoife
1087 Shovlin, Sarah

308 Finnegan, Rachel
1084 Flanagan, Ciara

309 Ralston, Sophie
1085 Mc Gee, Aisling

cO~NOOT A WN -

Club

Naas A.C.

Bandon A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
K.C.K. A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. Coca'S A.C.

St. John Bosco A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Roscommon A.C.

Club

Celtic DCH A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.

St. John Bosco A.C.

St. Killians A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Bree A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

12.67 12.42
12.71 12.44
12.91 12.84
13.13 12.89
13.04 12.94
13.07 13.05
13.11 13.21
13.31 13.38
13.32
13.78
13.98
1411

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

12.26 12.14
12.49 12.43
12.94 12.67
12.81 12.73
13.00 13.00
13.25 13.04
13.15 13.27
13.22 13.29
13.38
13.40
13.83
13.85
15.16
15.50



U.16 Girl's 250 m Hurdles

Final
Place

cONOOT A~ WN PR

No

782
794
974
796
1086
1163
31
1087
89
306
90
1085
308
1394
361

Name

Humphreys, Kate
Finn, Orla
Courtney, Ailbhe
Maher, Yvonne
Boylan, Laura
Kearney, Niamh
McAllister, Rebecca
Shovlin, Sarah
Dumigan, Karyn
Tighe, Aine
O'Kennedy, Kitty
Mc Gee, Aisling
Finnegan, Rachel
Giblin, Molly
Mullaly, Cathriona

U.16 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

O©oOoO~NOoO ol WwWN P

No

362
1164
1167

976

977
1166

363

364

92

365
1165
1390

787

93
1392

Name

Shaw, Rachel
Hartnett, Ellie
Plunkett, Elaine
Moloney, Serena
Hennessy, Caitriona
O'Connor, Ciara
Hanahoe, Eimear
Griffin, Niamh

Kee, Kirsty

Mc Hugh, Rianne
Earls, Claire
Denny, Niamh
Savage, Nikita
Diamond, Rebecca
Doyle, Niamh Celtic

Club

Leevale A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
St. Killians A.C.

City of Lisburn
Ballinamore A.C.

St. John Bosco A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Brigids A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Marian A.C.

Naas A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ballinamore A.C.

Lagan Valley

Sligo A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Youghal A.C.
Beechmount Harriers A.C
DCH A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

37.53 36.76
38.94 37.84
39.53 38.05
39.10 38.64
39.14 39.33
39.79 39.68
40.35 39.94
40.06 40.42
40.45
40.70
40.81
42.03
42.42
42.61
42.62

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

2.16.70
2.19.23
2.23.97
2.24.34
2.25.44
2.25.73
2.26.65
2.28.78
2.28.92
2.29.76
2.30.11
2.31.29
2.32.27
2.34.26
2.34.44



U.16 Girl's 3000 m Walk

Final No
Place
1 1089
2 310
3 797
4 798
1088

Name

Dennehy, Fiona
Curley, Maeve
Prendeville, Julie
O'Mahony, Eve
Gummerson, Sophie

U.16 Girl's High Jump

Place No

314
315
1098
316
32
792
1097
1087
1096

O©CoOoO~NOTOTh WN -

Name

Farrell, Cathriona
King, Caoimhe
Lanigan, Mary Kate
Harrington, Maria
Brennan, Aileen
Bartley, Aoife
Corcoran, Aoife
Shovlin, Sarah
Malley, Isabel

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No

794
792
37
315
974
1171
781
1092
1164
10 308

11 94
12 1555
13 95

O©oOoO~NOoO ol WwWwN P

Name

Finn, Orla
Bartley, Aoife
O'Connor, Aoife
King, Caoimhe
Courtney, Ailbhe
Hennessy, Sarah
Morrissey, Claire
Mc Dermott, Ruth
Hartnett, Ellie
Finnegan, Rachel
Stewart, Jodie
O'Toole, Emma
Mc Donald, Chloe-Ja

Club

St. Senans A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Estuary A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Craughwell A.C.
Westport A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Westport A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Bree A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.

St. John Bosco A.C.
Westport A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.

K.C.K. A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

Ballon Rathoe A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Heat

Time Time

1.25

1st

4.95
5.23
5.04
5.08
4.66
4.67
4.64
4.47
4.67
4.35

4.36

Semi

1.30

(ONOoNe)

2nd

5.24
4.99
5.09
5.03
4.65
4.86
4.74
4.67
4.38
4.57
3.43
4.54
4.03

Final
Time

10.00.64
10.28.12
10.55.18
12.08.28
DNF

1.35 1.40

XXX

3rd 4th

5.15 5.02
515 X
489 5.15
497 4.95
487 4.71
477 4.64
460 4.83
X 4.57
4.23

4.60

4.56

4.39

4.02

1.45

Oooooo!

5th

5.03
5.07
4.71
4.69

4.42

6th

5.17
5.22

4.77
4.50
4.78
4.77

155 158 161 164

X0 O @) )

O O O XXX
X0 O XO XXX
XXX

Best

5.24
5.23
5.15
5.08
4.87
4.86
4.83
4.67
4.67
4.60
4.56
4.54
4.36



U.16 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name

1 787  Savage, Nikita

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

970 Kennedy, Cara
973 Cuddihy, Laura
972  Moloney, Fiona
971 Mitchell, Valerie
1095 Conlon, Theresa
91  Burke, Katie
1169 Keogh, Blathnaid
367 Mc Kenna, Lucy
1170 O'Mahony, Genevieve
317  Cuffe, Naoimi
97  Toland, Naomi

el
RPTBowo~voorwNR

U.16 Girl's Javelin
Place No Name

33 Mc Crudden, Sharieen
790 Moynihan, Mary
1100 O'Neill, Laura

36  Scott, Janice
791 Moriarty, Jacquiline
1099 Dixon, Erica

31  McAllister, Rebecca
320 Carroll, Louise
1365 O'Kearney, Fiona
10 787 Savage, Nikita
11 1096 Malley, Isabel
12 318 Ni Lionsigh, Sarah
13 317  Cuffe, Naoimi
14 1088 Gummerson, Sophie

O©CoOoO~NO UL WDN P

Club

Youghal A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Newport A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C
Lagan Valley

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Westport A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Ballina A.C.
Olympian

Club

Finn Valley A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.

Regent House
Templemore A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Westport A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Youghal A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

2.00

1st

10.60
9.74
9.46
9.84
9.24
7.90
7.14
7.11
7.20
7.08
5.80

1st

34.32

28.46
30.62
25.71
26.13
21.63
25.31
21.44
20.75

16.48

13.01

2.20

2nd

10.84
10.22
9.31
9.84
9.50
7.79
7.93
6.82
6.62
6.94
5.57

2nd

33.53
30.57
27.42
27.61
21.11
23.23
25.40

19.03
20.04
19.45
17.78
11.89
X

2.40

XXX

3rd

11.65
9.76
9.45
9.86
9.60
7.51
7.67
7.69
6.71
6.93
6.22

3rd

30.95
31.09
31.10
29.37
26.70
25.97

21.30
22.84
22.77
18.22
16.97
15.97
X

4th

10.65
9.72
8.64
9.79
9.42
7.55
7.49
7.47

4th

28.63
33.87
28.91
28.61
21.62

5th

10.83
9.04
9.72
9.20
9.98
7.78
7.05
7.54

5th

31.53
20.51
30.07
19.76
24.15
21.70

6th

10.42
8.84
10.22
10.04
9.62
8.26
7.54
7.37

6th

26.05
32.79
32.97
25.62
25.40
26.23

Best

11.65
10.22
10.22
10.04
9.98
8.26
7.93
7.69
7.20
7.08
6.22

Best

34.32
33.87
32.97
30.62
26.70
26.23
25.40
25.31
22.84
22.77
19.45
17.78
15.97
13.01



U.16 Girl's Hammer

Place No

785
1095
784
786
320
789
1084
1094

O~NOOOTDA WN -

Name

Flynn, Karen
Conlon, Theresa
Clifford, Aishling
Murphy, Shauna
Carroll, Louise
Fitzgerald, Meg
Flanagan, Ciara
Doyle, Sinead

U.17 Girl's 100 m

Wind: +1.4
Final No
Place

761
1372
44
51
324
1112
54
1111
1101
325
763
1366
1109
1524
45
764

CO~NOOT A WN B

Name

Fitzpatrick, Eilish
Creaner, Steffi Celtic
Paxton, Tasha
Todd, Hannah
Esslemont, Aedin
Kerr, Hilary
Malmo Paris, Kiki
Hogan, Ann Marie
Holden, Aideen
Ryan, Tara

Burke, Aoife
Game, Rebecca
Murphy, Eva

Mc Gee, Caoimhe
Mc Geehan, Eimear
Moriarty, Amy

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.
Westport A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
Bree A.C.

Bree A.C.

Club

Gneeveguilla A.C.
DCH A.C.
Lagan Valley

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.
North Down
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
D.M.P. AC.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

1st

32.56
36.17
34.84
31.14
29.99
30.39

24.34

Heat
Time

12.54
12.57
12.91
12.94
12.85
13.12
13.16
13.47
13.57
13.64
13.64
13.74
13.79
14.04
14.17
14.33

2nd

33.51
36.27
X

X

30.54
27.64
27.32
21.91

Semi
Time

3rd 4th

35.74 32.68
3555 X
3482 X
32.75 X
X 32.43
X X
28.73 X

5th

34.30
34.19
32.05
33.46
29.43
X

30.43

6th

37.59
34.62
35.19
X

30.49
31.94
26.66

19.63 20.44 2198 X

Final
Time

12.34
12.36
12.63
12.78
12.84
12.96
12.97
13.31

Best

37.59
36.27
35.19
33.46
32.43
31.94
30.43
24.34



U.17 Girl's 300 m

Final No
Place

1395
99
942
101
1173
1366
326
762
1396

~No o~ owN -

Name

Denny, Sinead
Colwell, Kathryn
Ryan, Cliona

Mc Gurk, Janelle
Hogan, Aoife
Game, Rebecca
Lavin, Elizabeth
Birdthistle, Rachael
Huet, Carol

U.17 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.5
Final No
Place

43
1371
754
1369
321
1105
1101
1102
758
1103

cONOOT A WN B

Name

Mc Neily, Aimee
Furman, Shauna
Power, Nicola
Jones, Blaithin
Nolan, Rebecca
Slattery, Theresa
Holden, Aideen

Bolger, Rachellnbhear

Kelly, Claudette
Mc Donnell, Katie

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 4

Regent House
Borrisokane A.C.

Mid Ulster

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Limerick A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Regent House
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Benedict'S A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.

Dee A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Individual

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

1.8H 41.25
43.07 41.75
42.3H 42.12
43.1H 43.19
44.56 44.19
44.68 44.41
44 9H 45.07
43.7H DNF
46.53

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

1541 15.24
15.90 15.30
16.01 15.85
15.95 15.96
16.46 16.97
18.00 17.88
18.22 17.91
18.07 18.05
18.23

19.21



U.17 Girl's 300 m Hurdles

Final
Place

~No o~ owN -

No

943
1371
368
1105
43
100
1101
321
944
1103

Name

Barrett, Ciara
Furman, Shauna
Gorman, Irene
Slattery, Theresa
Mc Neily, Aimee
Bourne, Carla
Holden, Aideen
Nolan, Rebecca
Coffey, Ciara

Mc Donnell, Katie

U.17 Girl's 800 m

Final
Place

O©CoOoO~NO UL WDN P

No

1176
106
1397
951
1398
98
952
1175
949

Name

Brennan, Ailish
Gibson, Rachel
Mc Kenna, Fiona
Walsh, Kitty
Finnegan, Sarah
Fegan, Aisling
Walsh, Beth
Jameson, Tara
Ryan, Denise

U.17 Girl's 3000 m Walk

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5

No

765
41
46

1108
1107

Name

Holmes, Sinead
Gissane, Aoibhinn
Friel, Paula

Lacey, Donna Marie

Gernon, Karen

Club

Dooneen A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Benedict'S A.C.
Regent House
Letterkenny A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Club

St. Abbans A.C.
City of Lisburn

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Armagh

Ferrybank A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Club

Bilboa A.C.

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

48.63
48.69
51.46
50.28
51.23
51.03
52.01
48.60
52.16
52.58

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time

47.28
47.39
48.89
50.02
50.14
50.15
51.56
DISQ

Final
Time

2.19.0H
2.20.0H
2.20.2H
2.21.2H
2.23.5H
2.24.9H
2.26.2H
2.29.2H
2.45.6H

Final
Time

17.35.4H
18.28.5H
19.00.2H
20.58.2H
21.56.2H



U.17 Girl's Long Jump
Place No Name

1112 Kerr, Hilary

754  Power, Nicola
755  Nevin, Amanda
1370 Mulligan, Roisin
325 Ryan, Tara
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U.17 Girl's Discus
Place No Name

946  Fitzgerald, Claire
1178 Boyd, Sarah

1177 Mc Guirk, Monica
1179 Daly, Shauna

1115 Dolan, Lisa

372  Monaghan, Nicola
947  Kiely, Melina

104 O'Donnell, Chloe
107 Gillanders, Grainne
108 Mc Dermott, Sarah
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U.17 Girl's Hammer
Place No Name

750 Flynn, Maria

752  Carroll, Jennifer

1115 Dolan, Lisa

1113 Bohanna, Catriona
751 O'Neill, Louise

1114 O'Farrell, Rachel
50 Feely, Laura

1367 Reardon, Christine
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Club

St. Peter'S A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Club

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Ferbane A.C.

Tuam A.C.

Templemore A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Olympian

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.
Ferbane A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

West Waterford A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

1st

5.11
5.07

4.70
414
1st
34.74
21.57

2151
17.31

16.51
11.87

1st

36.32

30.68
21.35
29.35
27.98
26.09

2nd

5.14
4.65
4.27

2nd

33.66
25.77
25.03
24.74
18.08
17.74
16.98
18.37
17.53
13.93

2nd

40.33
37.29
29.66
28.36
30.30
28.04
25.42
1581

3rd

4.88

X
4.57
3.68

3rd

35.80
22.46
28.18
25.64
17.15
19.59
19.30
17.82
14.56
12.12

3rd

41.16
36.23
28.87
31.23
27.89
29.12
28.37
1451

4th

X

4.45

3.94

4th

32.70

21.27

19.97

19.90

18.12

4th

39.13
27.68
29.32
31.09
28.57

16.45

5th

5.25
5.28

4.62
4.22

5th

37.86
26.12

25.33
20.56
20.50

5th

39.92
33.44
28.96
27.78
29.89

25.08
13.65

6th

5.28
5.13

4.72
4.07

6th

36.91
28.31
24.69
22.07
22.36
X

16.60

6th

38.31
36.31
32.23
28.22
27.63
28.62
X

13.98

Best

5.28
5.28
5.14
4.72
4.27

Best

37.86
28.31
28.18
25.64
22.36
20.50
19.30
18.37
17.53
13.93

Best

41.16
37.29
32.23
31.23
31.09
29.12
28.37
16.45



U.18 Girl's 100 m

Wind : +1.4

Final No Name

Place
1 732  Whelan, Niamh
2 1534 Cannon, Shauna
3 1119 Lawlor, Sandra
4 57  Bell, Lauren
5 733  Crowley, Claire
6 1553 Dowling, Sinead
7 718 Doherty, Brenda

1032 Gleeson, Margaret
734 O'Shea, Cliona
719  Murphy, Erin
1126 Nolan, Lisa

1128 Wickham, Denise
332  Kilduff, Sharon

U.18 Girl's 300 m
Final No Name
Place

1 732  Whelan, Niamh
2 919 Cross, Harriet

3 920 O'Connell, Emer
4 719  Murphy, Erin

5 1182 Mullin, Niamh
6 1405 Cull, Rachel

7 56  Ward, Brianna
8 115 Gallen, Ciara

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Limerick A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

12.36 12.10
12.81 12.67
12.95 12.71
12.95 12.93
13.23 13.04
13.09 13.13
13.21 13.25
13.27 DNF
13.06
13.34
13.65
13.68
13.88

Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time

40.03
41.48
41.65
43.39
45.07
47.69
48.55
51.20



U.18 Girl's 100 m Hurdles
Wind : +0.1
Final No Name
Place
1 1119 Lawlor, Sandra
2 1120 Farrell, Maureen
3 1123 Brennan, Aine
4 1121 Benville, Mary Kate
5 1124 Brennan, Eimer
6 1122 Moloney, Sinead
7 728 Donnelly, Sinead
8 727  Mc Evoy, Rebecca

U.18 Girl's 300 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

1119 Lawlor, Sandra

925 Armennizar, Laura
1404 Mc Manus, Susan
1121 Benville, Mary Kate
1123 Brennan, Aine

1545 Moloney, Sinead
1124 Brennan, Eimer

913 O'Mahoney, Nicola
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U.18 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name
Place

1 1181 Everard, Ciara

2 1400 Ffrench O'Carroll, Rebecca
3 923  Mc Carthy, Lorraine
4 1404 Mc Manus, Susan

5 374  Casey, Ashling

6 921 O'Shea, Frances

7 377 Daniels, Caoimhe

8 55  English, Michelle

9 922 O'Dea, Maura

10 1407 O'Regan, Ciara

11 913 O'Mahoney, Nicola

Club

Celbridge A.C.

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Andrews A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Killian's A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Club

Celbridge A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

St. Andrews A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Killians A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Brendan'S A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

North Cork A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Bilboa A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

St. Brendan'S A.C.

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Heat Semi
Time Time

Final
Time
14.73
16.35
16.60
16.66
16.96
17.69
18.32
18.86

Final
Time

44.95
47.18
48.14
48.75
48.98
50.26
50.52
DNF

Final
Time

2.12.76
2.13.08
2.19.23
2.22.77
2.24.56
2.26.37
2.28.03
2.30.04
2.31.77
2.32.73
2.38.62



U.18 Girl's 3000 m

Final No Name
Place
1 1402 Ffrench O'Carroll, Charlott
2 1401 Huet, Suzanne
3 1403 Sweeney, Grace
4 376  Shaughnessy, Laura
5 927  Fitzgerald, Maura

U.18 Girl's 1500 m Steeplechase

Final No Name
Place
1 55  English, Michelle

U.18 Girl's 3000 m Walk

Final No Name
Place
1 60  Guthrie, Shauna

2 1125 Forristal, Sally

U.18 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name
1 1120 Farrell, Maureen
2 724  Howard, Roisin
3 59  Friel, Laura
4 1126 Nolan, Lisa
5 1122 Moloney, Sinead
6 729 Kelly, Lisa
7 725 Berkery, Niamh
U.18 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name
1 721 Ryan, Sarah
2 722  Fennell, Aisling

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Loughrea A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Club

Letterkenny A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
St. Joseph'S A.C.

Club

Fr. Murphys A.C.
Grange/Fermoy A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Bilboa A.C.

Club

Youghal A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

1.35

cNoNoNoNONON

2.20

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.40

XO0O0o0oo0!

2.40

X0

Final
Time

9.32.04

10.08.68
10.25.52
11.07.99
11.44.86

Final
Time
5.55.17

Final
Time

17.17.9H
17.31.9H

155 160 1.65
- @) 0] 0]
XO XXX

0] XXX

O XXO XXX

X0 XXX

2.80

O XXX

1.70

XX



U.18 Girl's Hammer

Place No
1 109
2 916
3 1185
4 918

Name

Donnelly, Maggi
Mc Carthy, Maura

Monaghan, Michelle

Kiely, Mary

U.18 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No

1389
728
1128
1126
729
1123
1130
727
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Name

Mc Ginley, Orna
Donnelly, Sinead
Wickham, Denise
Nolan, Lisa

Kelly, Lisa
Brennan, Aine
Dunphy, Ashling
Mc Evoy, Rebecca

U.18 Girl's Discus

Place No

1525
915
1556
725
916
1186
333

~No ok, wWwN -

Name

Mc Guire, Rachel
Mooney, Niamh
Digsdale, Orla
Berkery, Niamh
Mc Carthy, Maura
Kelly, Ciara
Walsh, Lisa

Club

Mid Ulster
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Fr. Murphys A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Club

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Aghaviller A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

Club

Crusaders A.C.

Bilboa A.C.

Belfast Royal Academy
Bilboa A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

South Sligo A.C.

1st

41.15
32.65
33.50
19.13

1st

10.03
10.09
10.00
10.00
9.72
9.83
7.84
8.81

1st

34.01

31.00
17.85
19.60
16.77
14.45

2nd

41.67
37.07
33.88

2nd

10.05
10.37

10.14
9.85
9.79
9.61
8.49

2nd

34.95
31.50
28.98
15.94
22.20
16.17
15.32

3rd

35.98

19.20

3rd
9.69
10.22
9.81

9.46
9.37

3rd

35.18

23.05

16.84
14.02

4th

X
36.02
X
17.27

4th

9.04
10.24
9.77
9.93
9.30
9.39
9.49

4th

33.14
26.93
27.00
19.28
X

18.31
13.67

5th

40.79
35.25
X

19.73

5th

10.42
10.38
9.80
9.67
9.79

9.57

5th

34.46

22.07
21.44
18.01
15.00

6th

X

37.26
34.10
19.75

6th

9.98
X
10.25
9.99
8.83

9.76

6th

35.54
30.58
24.47
21.96
X

17.15
14.66

Best

41.67
37.26
34.10
19.75

Best

10.42
10.38
10.25
10.22
9.85
9.83
9.76
8.81

Best

35.54
31.50
31.00
23.05
22.20
18.31
15.32



U.19 Girl's 100 m
Wind : +1.3

Final No Name
Place

1 498 Murphy, Mairead
2 491 Murphy, Hayley
3 702  Mc Ardle, Louise
4 500 Deevy, Mairead
5 499 Coady, Aine

6 1131 Doyle, Aine

7 1135 O'Kane, Sinead

8 1136 Phelan, Katie

U.19 Girl's 400 m
Final No Name
Place

500 Deevy, Mairead
1489 Anglim, Roisin
1187 Kelly, Sinead

116  Shaw, Kim

897 Bickerdick, Andrea
118 Mc Geehan, Shauna
1409 Giblin, Susan
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U.19 Girl's 100 m Hurdles

Wind : +0.3

Final No Name

Place

1 498 Murphy, Mairead

2 1131 Doyle, Aine

U.19 Girl's 400 m Hurdles
Final No Name
Place

1 890 Barr, Jessie
2 379 Harrington, Julie Ann
3 118 Mc Geehan, Shauna

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Bree A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

North Down
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Bree A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

12.38
12.65
12.73
12.75
13.22
13.65
13.68
14.07

Final
Time

57.94
58.49
59.45
59.55
61.36
70.95
DNS

Final
Time

14.42
17.58

Final
Time

61.59
70.27
80.71



U.19 Girl's 800 m
Final No Name

Place
1 894  Kelly, Catherine
2 380 Connolly, Sarah
3 379  Harrington, Julie Ann
4 1408 Diridi, Khadija
5 1529 Bernard, Lousie

U.19 Girl's 3000 m
Final No Name
Place

893 Barry, Patricia

117  Gillespie, Ruth

703  Carragher, Albhie
1410 O'Sullivan, Jennifer
1188 Foskin, Leanne
378 Cullen, Eimear

SOOI WDN -

U.19 Girl's 1500 m Steeplechase
Final No Name
Place

1 703  Carragher, Albhie

U.19 Girl's 3000 m Walk
Final No Name
Place

1 336 Reynolds, Laura

2 1133 Carolan, Donna

3 496 Prendiville, Sorcha
4 497  Prendiville, Sinead
5 63  Colhane, Maeve

6 1132 O'Sullivan, Lucy

Club

Dundrum A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
City of Lisburn
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Club

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club

Mohill A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

2.22.77
2.25.51
2.25.93
2.28.64
2.30.57

Final
Time

10.18.34
10.29.27
10.32.91
10.57.06
11.43.64
12.20.99

Final
Time
5.28.65

Final
Time

15.01.1H
15.02.9H
16.03.8H
16.28.8H
18.14.6H
18.38.1H



U.19 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name
1 65  Wilkinson, Claire
U.19 Girl's Pole Vault
Place No Name
1 65  Wilkinson, Claire
2 66  Smith, Fiona
U.19 Girl's Discus
Place No Name
1 492 Bradfield, Sarah
2 493 O'Connor, Karen
3 495 O'Shea, Katie
4 1138 Ryder, Kellie

U.19 Girl's Shot Putt
Place No Name

495 O'Shea, Katie
1493 Fitzgerald, Maura
492  Bradfield, Sarah
493 O'Connor, Karen
1138 Ryder, Kellie
1137 Moore, Janet
1376 Diskin, Alice

~No ok~ wN -

U.19 Girl's Hammer

Place No Name
1 1189 Sutherland, Mary
2 495 O'Shea, Katie
3 896 Kelly, Eileen

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

Club

D.M.P. A.C.

Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.

1.50

1.80

1st

33.63

28.34
22.16

1st

9.28
9.90
9.00
7.66
8.31
7.64
5.54

1st

38.55
44.81
30.02

1.55

2.00

2nd

X
28.41
27.95
X

2nd

10.26
10.14
9.00
7.94
8.30
6.92
5.43

2nd

46.12
38.50
32.06

1.60

XXO

2.20

3rd

34.46
31.60
29.38
20.73

3rd

10.42
10.15
8.84
8.60
8.13
7.91
5.16

3rd

X
X
26.65

1.65

XXX

240 2.80

XXX

4th  5th

35.51 35.00
X 29.60
29.11 31.40
2254 X

4th  5th

10.72
10.28
9.31
8.32 8.40
8.45 8.29
741 X
561 5.75

10.66
10.31
8.77

4th  5th

33.38 40.93
45.81 44.40
31.36 X

3.00
XXO

6th

X
28.74
X
23.89

6th

10.85
10.52
9.22
7.90
8.15
7.56
6.03

6th

X
43.82
32.78

3.15
@)

Best

35.51
31.60
31.40
23.89

Best

10.85
10.52
9.31
8.60
8.45
7.91
6.03

Best

46.12
45.81
32.78

3.25
XXX



